

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	15-0	290	Version:	1	Name:	FM/PW - As-Needed Elevator M	aintenance
Туре:	Cont	tract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	3/23	/2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/7/2	2015			Final action:	4/7/2015	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 32672 with Ascent Elevator Services, Inc., of Cerritos, CA, for as-needed elevator maintenance, repair and installation, to increase the contract amount by \$75,000, to \$205,000 for the period ending July 31, 2015, for a total three-year contract amount not to exceed \$465,000. (Citywide)						
Sponsors:	Financial Management, Public Works						
Indexes:	Amendments, Contracts						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 040715-C-11sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
4/7/2015	1	City Coun	cil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass